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STATEMENT

by the Spokesperson of EU High Representative Catherine Ashton

on terrorist attacks in Nigeria

The spokesperson of Catherine Ashton, High Representative of the Union for Foreign Affairs
and Security Policy and Vice President of the Commission, issued the following statement
today:

"The High Representative condemns in the strongest terms the horrific terrorist attack
perpetrated today in Yobe State and those that took place on previous days and weeks in
Northern Nigeria, in Abuja and elsewhere. Her thoughts are with the victims and their
families.

The High Representative reiterates the EU's firm rejection of such unjustifiable violence,
whoever the perpetrators. Today's attack clearly targeted children and students. Those
responsible for this and all other attacks must be brought to justice and be held responsible
for their acts.

The EU stands firmly with Nigeria in the fight against terrorism, under the principles of the
rule of law, including full respect and protection of human rights."

FOR FURTHER DETAILS:

Michael Mann +32 498 999 780 - +32 2 584 9780- Michael.Mann@eeas.europa.eu @EUHighRepSpox
Maja Kocijancic +32 498 984 425 - +32 2 298 65 70 - Maja.Kocijancic@ec.europa.eu @AshtonSpox Maja
Sebastien Brabant +32 460 75 09 98 - Sebastien.Brabant@ec.europa.eu
Nabila Massrali +32 460 75 41 75 — Nabila.Massrali@ec.europa.eu
Eamonn Prendergast +32 460 75 32 93 — Eamonn.Prendergast@ec.europa.eu
Traversa Maria Lyra +32 2 2956368 Maria-Lyra.TRAVERSA@ec.europa.eu
lulia Costea +32 460 75 07 17 — lulia.Costea@ec.europa.eu
Follow us on Twitter @eu_eeas
www.facebook.com/EuropeanExternalActionService
WWW.eeas.europa.eu



file:///C:/Users/lievrde/AppData/Local/Microsoft/Windows/Temporary%20Internet%20Files/Content.Outlook/B3E41T5W/Michael.Mann@eeas.europa.eu
https://twitter.com/EUHighRepSpox
file:///C:/Users/lievrde/AppData/Local/Microsoft/Windows/Temporary%20Internet%20Files/Content.Outlook/B3E41T5W/Maja.Kocijancic@ec.europa.eu
https://twitter.com/AshtonSpox_Maja
file:///C:/Users/lievrde/AppData/Local/Microsoft/Windows/Temporary%20Internet%20Files/Content.Outlook/B3E41T5W/Sebastien.Brabant@ec.europa.eu
mailto:Nabila.Massrali@ec.europa.eu
mailto:Eamonn.Prendergast@ec.europa.eu
mailto:Maria-Lyra.TRAVERSA@ec.europa.eu
mailto:Iulia.Costea@ec.europa.eu
https://twitter.com/eu_eeas
http://www.facebook.com/EuropeanExternalActionService
file:///C:/Users/lievrde/AppData/Local/Microsoft/Windows/Temporary%20Internet%20Files/Content.Outlook/B3E41T5W/www.eeas.europa.eu

